#### 506410802 12/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6457559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DRVISION TECHNOLOGIES LLC	12/18/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SVISION LLC
Street Address:	15921 NE 8TH ST., SUITE 200
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98008

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10719780
Patent Number:	10691978
Patent Number:	10769432
Application Number:	15609000
Application Number:	16010597
Application Number:	16164672
Application Number:	16416115
Application Number:	16435430
Application Number:	16702294
Application Number:	16851119
Application Number:	16894708
Application Number:	16990828
Application Number:	16990848
Application Number:	17000174

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-372-3162 dpai@pailaw.com Email:

**PATENT** REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0279 506410802

Correspondent Name: CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI

Address Line 1: 3019 NE 127TH ST Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 25750

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Chao-Chang David Pai/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US Pat and Appl Reassign to SV-v1 LL#page1.tif source=US Pat and Appl Reassign to SV-v1 LL#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0280

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, DRVision Technologies LLC (hereinafter "Assignor") having its principal office at 15921 NE 8<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 200, Bellevue, Washington 98008, U.S.A., as sole assignee of the assignments of the United States Letters Patents (hereinafter "Patents") and United States Patent Applications (hereinafter "Applications" and together with the Patents, the "Inventions") listed in the EXHIBIT attached hereto, said assignments having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame numbers on dates indicated in said EXHIBIT, has acquired the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patents, said Applications, foreign counterparts of said Patents and Applications and the inventions described in said Applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, SVision LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") having its principal office at 15921 NE 8<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 200, Bellevue, Washington 98008, U.S.A, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth for and concerning the dissolution and liquidation of DRVision Technologies LLC, the receipt and sufficiency whereof being hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to said Patents, said Applications, foreign counterparts of said Patents and Applications and the inventions described in said Patents and Applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country in the world, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said Assignee, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made. The foregoing assignment includes the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of such rights and to recover any and all damages for such infringement in whatever form.

ıt	Bellevue, Washington, USA	
		DRVision/Technologies LLC (Assignor)
	by	Luciano Lucas, its Executive Vice President

Executed this 18<sup>th</sup> day of December , 2020,

#### **EXHIBIT**

# List of U.S. Letters Patents and Patent Applications for Assignment by DRVision Technologies LLC to SVision LLC

Appl. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Last Assignment Recorded	
				Reel/Frame	Date
15/475611	03/31/2017	10,719,780	07/21/2020	042143/0623	04/25/2017
15/609000	05/30/2017			042534/0404	05/30/2017
16/010593	06/18/2018	10,691,978	06/23/2020	046285/0687	07/06/2018
16/010597	06/18/2018			046285/0761	07/06/2018
16/156814	10/10/2018	10,769,432	09/08/2020	047127/0365	10/10/2018
16/164672	10/18/2018			047520/0128	11/16/2018
16/416115	05/17/2019			049216/0553	05/17/2019
16/435430	06/07/2019			049555/0895	06/21/2019
16/702294	12/03/2019			051197/0447	12/06/2019
16/851119	04/17/2020			052566/0400	05/05/2020
16/894708	06/05/2020			052870/0655	06/08/2020
16/990828	08/11/2020			053462/0837	08/11/2020
16/990848	08/11/2020			053462/0894	08/11/2020
17/000174	08/21/2020			053567/0426	08/21/2020

**RECORDED: 12/18/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0282